

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2019 CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, AREA C
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1789
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 8/7/2019

| | | | M & H Concrete Contractors Inc. | | | JM Marschuetz Construction Company | | Pace Construction Company | |
|--|--|------|---------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | Core Bid - Bid Option 1 | | | Core Bid - Bid Option 1 | | Core Bid - Bid Option 1 | |
| Item Number | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Calculated Total | Unit Price | Calculated Total | Unit Price | Calculated Total |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 107-02.00 | Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses | Each | 2 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 201-20.14 | Tree Removal | Inch | 3327 | \$29.50 | \$98,146.50 | \$35.50 | \$118,108.50 | \$29.50 | \$98,146.50 |
| 202-22.30 | Removal of Rigid Pavement | S.Y. | 140 | \$68.00 | \$9,520.00 | \$18.75 | \$2,625.00 | \$65.00 | \$9,100.00 |
| 202-22.95 | Sawcut (Any Depth/Material) | L.F. | 4994 | \$2.20 | \$10,986.80 | \$4.40 | \$21,973.60 | \$3.00 | \$14,982.00 |
| 203-10.00 | Class "A" Excavation | C.Y. | 53.4 | \$25.00 | \$1,335.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,403.00 | \$85.00 | \$4,539.00 |
| 203-10.30 | Land Disturbance Permits | L.S. | 1 | \$0.50 | \$0.50 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 204-60.10 | Embankment in Place | C.Y. | 50.5 | \$110.00 | \$5,555.00 | \$50.75 | \$2,562.88 | \$67.00 | \$3,383.50 |
| 304-05.04 | Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick) | S.Y. | 52412.2 | \$2.40 | \$125,789.28 | \$1.25 | \$65,515.25 | \$7.74 | \$405,670.43 |
| 405-30.10 | Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement) | Ton | 13453.9 | \$75.50 | \$1,015,769.45 | \$77.00 | \$1,035,950.30 | \$78.85 | \$1,060,840.02 |
| 405-30.20 | Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement) | Ton | 52.5 | \$260.00 | \$13,650.00 | \$262.00 | \$13,755.00 | \$350.00 | \$18,375.00 |
| 405-30.25 | Asphalt Pavement Repair, (Full Depth) | S.Y. | 613.8 | \$115.00 | \$70,587.00 | \$113.00 | \$69,359.40 | \$290.00 | \$178,002.00 |
| 407-10.27 | Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H) | Gal. | 11730 | \$3.85 | \$45,160.50 | \$3.25 | \$38,122.50 | \$3.15 | \$36,949.50 |
| 412-10.02 | Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt | S.Y. | 109337 | \$2.74 | \$299,583.38 | \$3.20 | \$349,878.40 | \$3.50 | \$382,679.50 |
| 414-10.00 | Crack Sealing | Mile | 11.4 | \$6,501.40 | \$74,115.96 | \$7,840.00 | \$89,376.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$96,900.00 |
| 502-11.08 | Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced) | S.Y. | 137.3 | \$80.00 | \$10,984.00 | \$70.25 | \$9,645.33 | \$87.44 | \$12,005.51 |
| 502-11.76 | Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs | S.Y. | 27464.2 | \$46.80 | \$1,285,324.56 | \$46.00 | \$1,263,353.20 | \$49.08 | \$1,347,942.94 |
| 502-11.77 | Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs | S.Y. | 4537.2 | \$49.40 | \$224,137.68 | \$48.00 | \$217,785.60 | \$69.33 | \$314,564.08 |
| 502-11.78 | Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs | S.Y. | 467.7 | \$59.00 | \$27,594.30 | \$60.00 | \$28,062.00 | \$91.65 | \$42,864.71 |
| 502-90.00 | Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness) | L.F. | 3250 | \$1.80 | \$5,850.00 | \$1.80 | \$5,850.00 | \$30.00 | \$97,500.00 |
| 509-18.08 | Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb | S.Y. | 8892.1 | \$61.00 | \$542,418.10 | \$61.50 | \$546,864.15 | \$70.46 | \$626,537.37 |
| 608-50.96 | Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6") | S.Y. | 1526.8 | \$48.00 | \$73,286.40 | \$65.50 | \$100,005.40 | \$65.71 | \$100,326.03 |
| 609-10.93 | Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable | L.F. | 15659 | \$23.80 | \$372,684.20 | \$60.00 | \$939,540.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,174,425.00 |
| 612-30.10 | Standard Traffic Control Devices | L.S. | 1 | \$52,000.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 619-00.00 | Mobilization | L.S. | 1 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$380,000.00 | \$380,000.00 | \$1,650,005.43 | \$1,650,005.43 |
| 803-10.00 | Sodding | S.Y. | 130 | \$16.25 | \$2,112.50 | \$16.25 | \$2,112.50 | \$15.50 | \$2,015.00 |
| 803-20.00 | Strip Sodding | S.Y. | 6457 | \$12.20 | \$78,775.40 | \$16.25 | \$104,926.25 | \$15.50 | \$100,083.50 |
| 806-45.00 | Inlet Protection | L.S. | 1 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | \$4,512,466.51 | | \$5,475,774.27 | | \$7,804,338.02 |
| PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 201-20.11 | Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route | L.S. | 1 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 412-20.00 | Sidewalk Grinding | Each | 226 | \$52.00 | \$11,752.00 | \$66.50 | \$15,029.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,300.00 |
| 608-60.08 | Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp | Each | 35 | \$1,200.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$39,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$112,000.00 |
| 608-60.93 | Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp | Each | 202 | \$1,400.00 | \$282,800.00 | \$1,220.00 | \$246,440.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$646,400.00 |
| 608-60.94 | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) | S.Y. | 3271.1 | \$48.70 | \$159,302.57 | \$55.00 | \$179,910.50 | \$100.00 | \$327,110.00 |
| 608-60.96 | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) | S.Y. | 1026.7 | \$50.70 | \$52,053.69 | \$63.00 | \$64,682.10 | \$110.00 | \$112,937.00 |
| SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS | | | | | \$548,008.26 | | \$548,781.60 | | \$1,227,747.00 |
| PROJECT TOTALS | | | | | \$5,060,474.77 | | \$6,024,555.87 | | \$9,032,085.02 |